MONTOURSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 8, 2020
7:00 P.M.
MONTOURSVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

II.
III.

IV.

VL
VII.
VIIIL.

IX.

X.

AGENDA
Roll Call to Order

A. Salute to the Flag
B. Recognitions and Presentations
C. Student Representative - Welcome Zachery Smith

Reading of the Minutes; Approval

Prior Presentation Period (5 minutes/person)
Public Comment

Business Manager's Report

A. General Fund and Cafeteria Treasurer's Report
B. Budgetary Transfers

C. Presentation of Bills (Roll Call)

D. Business

Superintendent’s Report
Agenda Items
Other Reports

A. Committee Reports

PSBA

Policy Committee

IU Representative

LCTC Representative
Memorial Gardens
Budget

Building and Grounds
Montoursville Foundation
Extra-Curricular

500 SN BN N L B

Public Comment

Adjournment




Montoursville Area School District
Business Manager’s Report
September 8, 2020

7:00 PM

Treasurer’s Report:

TR-1

TR-2

General Fund (Attachment)

Cafeteria Fund (Attachment)

| Presentation of Bills:

PB-1

PB-2

General Fund (Attached)

Approve list of bills per attached list:

Amounts paid from General Fund
Amounts to be paid at this meeting
Total

Cafeteria Fund (Attached)

Approve list of bills per attached list:

Amounts paid since last meeting
Amounts to be paid at this meeting
Total
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1,406,391.58
619,451.16
2,025,842.74

2,464.75
6,828.47

—— e

9.293.22




Beginning Balance

Receipts:

Current Real Estate Taxes
Current Interim Real Estate Taxes
Public Utility Realty Tax

Current In-Lieu of Taxes
Current Earned Income, Act 511
Real Estate Transfer, Act 511
Del. Real Estate Taxes

Interest

Admissions

Activity Paticipation Fee

Other District Activity Income
State PA Revenue From Other Schools
Federal Revenue from Other Sources
[. U. Federal Funds

Rentals

Donations

Regular Day School Tuition
Summer School

Tuition Payments

Driver Ed - Student Payments
Refund Prior Yr Expenses
Energy Efficiency Incentive
Misc. Revenue

Basic Instructional Subsidy
Tuition Payment 1305/1306
Vocational Education

Special Education
Transportation

Transportation

Rental & Sinking Fund Payments
Medical & Dental Services
Property Tax Relief
Accountability Block Grant
Ready to Learn Grant

PA Smart Grant

FICA Taxes

Retirement

Title |

Title Il

Title IV

Other Restricted Federal Grants

PA Access Funding

Medical Assistance Reimbursement
Activity Fund Transfers

Interfund Transfers

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Receipts & Beg. Balance

TREASURER'S REPORT
GENERAL FUND

JULY
$5,424,309.62

2,192,866.67
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
428.32
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
600.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
197,944.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

AUGUST
$6,957,595.71

2,567,607.58
0.00

0.00
9,163.69
333,097.91
17,390.01
0.00
323.52
0.00
60.00
110.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
366.00
0.00
3,026.30
1,065,428.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
255,900.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25,068.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
730.00

YEAR TO DATE
$5,424,309.62

4,760,474.25
0.00

0.00
9,163.69
333,097.91
17,390.01
0.00
751.84
0.00

60.00
110.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
366.00
0.00
3,627.12
1,065,428.00
0.00

0.00
197,944.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
255,900.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25,068.84
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
730.00

20-21 BUDGET

12,181,630.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
45,000.00
3,500,000.00
200,000.00
500,000.00
20,000.00
51,800.00
9,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
320,890.00
3,000.00
0.00

0.00
7,000.00
45,000.00
26,250.00
0.00

0.00
20,000.00
7,156,443.00
0.00

0.00
1,298,906.00
472,550.00
0.00
517,360.00
35,000.00
511,799.00
0.00
264,755.00
0.00
468,850.00
2,082,950.00
286,866.00
53,827.00
21,990.00
197,438.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$2,393,839.81

$4,278,271.85

$7,818,149.43 $11,235,867.56

$6,672,111.66
$12,096,421.28

$30,333,304.00
$30,333,304.00



Expenditures:

Regular Programs

Special Programs
Vocational Programs

Other Instructional Programs
Pupil Personnel
Instructional Staff
Administration

Pupil Health

Business

Operation & Main. of Plant
Student Transportation
Student Activities

School Sponsored Athletics
Existing Building Improvement
Debt Service

Refund of Prior YR Receipts
Extraordinary Items

Fund Transfers

Budgetary Reserve

Total Expenditures

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Payable

Ending General Ledger Cash Balance

Santander Gen Fund Acct Balance

PSDLAF Balance
FNB Bank Balance
Ending Balance

JULY AUGUST YEAR TO DATE 20-21 BUDGET

263,766.18 218,212.11 481,978.29  13,744,631.00

19,163.98 19,658.23 38,822.21 3,582,906.00

0.00 55,334.92 55,334.92 262,390.00

4,172.45 11,997.40 13,685.89 234,475.00

10,066.28 10,421.19 20,487.47 900,871.00

66,867.02 81,5619.35 148,386.37 1,108,134.00

120,558.91 128,703.07 249,261.98 1,776,089.00

4,541.68 5,866.15 10,407.83 441,574.00

30,375.05 30,016.07 60,391.12 424,064.00

136,945.27 300,004.19 434,628.99 2,420,139.00

0.00 4,982.00 4,982.00 1,075,760.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 90,375.00

20,744.00 15,206.32 35,950.32 568,604.00

0.00 67,780.00 67,780.00 ~0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,481,267.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 597,438.00

$677,200.82 $949,701.00 $1,622,097.39 $30,708,717.00
465,767.69 355,134.25 821,417.60
649,296.09 549,828.28 1,204,268.96
$6,957,420.21 $10,091,472.53  $10,091,472.53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$6,610,928.41  $9,671,099.93 $9,671,099.93
$346,667.30 $420,372.60 $420,372.60
$6,957,595.71 $10,091,472.53  $10,091,472.53
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Montoursville Area School District
School Board Agenda
September 8, 2020

7:00 PM

Montoursville Area High School

| General:

G-1

Approval to accept the agreement with Paul Smith. (Attachment)

G-2 Approval of a request from Ken Smith, Montoursville Youth Football and Cheer, Montoursville
Area High School, stadium, August 29, 2020 to November 21, 2020, 10:30 AM to 3:30 PM.

(Attachment)
G-3 Approval of a request from Ken Smith, Montoursville Youth Football and Cheer, C.E. MccCall
Middle School and Lyter Elementary School, gym, September 1, 2020 to November 5, 2020,
5:15 PM to 7:45 PM. (Attachment)
Personnel: J
P-1  Approval of retirements from members of the professional staff:
Employee Position Years of Service Effective
Margaret Welch Elementary Teacher 17.5 January 26, 2021
Mindy Apsokardu | English Teacher 17 January 26, 2021
P-2  Approval of a resignation from a member of the support staff, effective August 24, 2020:
Employee Position
Mary Hensler Paraprofessional
P-3  Approval of the following addition to the support staff:
Employee Position Rate of Pay | Effective Replacement for:
Dwayne Rodriguez | Custodian $14.84 September 9, 2020 Joan Pharis
Tina Zechman Custodian $14.84 September 9, 2020 Deb Williams
P-4  Approval of the following leave of absences from members of the professional staff:
Employee Leave Dates
101342 December 6, 2020 to January 31, 2021
101701 September 11, 2020 to November 1, 2020
P-5

Approval of the following addition to the teacher substitute list for the 2020-2021 school year:

Substitute

Certification

Patty Bower

Elementary




P-6  Approval of the following additions to the guest teacher list for the 2020-2021 school year:

Guest Teacher

Barbara Calaman

Randy Holmes

Christy Phillips

Gretchen Carpenter

Chelsey Horner

Abagail Ransom

Dana Culver

Elizabeth Kerr

Tinecia Repard

Matthew Derrick

Kevin Kilpatrick

Tammy Robbins

Valerie Doebler

Karen Kirk

Luke Rodgers

Vicki Eberhart

Ruth McGuire

Danielle Rohler

Brittany Ellison

Brittany McLaughlin

Joseph Shimko

Valerie Foley MaryEllen Miele Don Smith
Sherry Francis Heidi Mnkandhla Maja Susanj
Elizabeth Haldeman John Mott Patricia Walker
Ryan Helminiak Annette Pennella Sarah Weiss
Erica Bolden Fillin Peace Jennifer Phillips
Brenna Segraves Diane Souter Brianna Stroup
Lacy Wahlers ~
G-7 Approval of the following Covid Compliance Volunteer Staff, effective for the 2020-2021 school

year:

Volunteer

Jean Moll

Scott Moll

Philip Young

Patsy Schmalhofer

John Schmalhofer

Kelly Young

Cynthia Anderson

Keith Bennett

Stacy Bennett

Gina Weber

Raymond Anderson

Warren Carson

Melissa Carson

Alaina Jones

Bruce Jones

| Transportation:

T-1 Approval of the School Bus Drivers and Monitors for the 2020-2021 school year. (Attachment)

I Policy:

PY-1 Approval of the first reading first reading of the following new policy: (Attachment)

816 — Electronic Records/Signature




